HEALTH SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 18 OCTOBER 2018 GYNAECOLOGY SERVICES REPORT OF HEAD OF LEGAL AND GOVERNANCE

1 Purpose

1.1 To inform the Committee about changes to gynaecology services.

2 Action required

2.1 To receive a briefing on Greater Nottingham Clinical Commissioning Partnership's procurement of a community gynaecology service for Nottingham City residents.

3 Background information

- 3.1 Greater Nottingham Clinical Commissioning Partnership has advised that it is commissioning a community gynaecology service that will be available to Nottingham City residents.
- 3.2 A written briefing is attached to inform about the Committee about the new service. Representatives of the commissioner and provider organisations have not been invited to attend the meeting but if the Committee identifies any issues that it wishes to explore further with the commissioner and/ or the provider then they will be followed up after this initial briefing.

4 List of attached information

- 4.1 Paper from Greater Nottingham Clinical Commissioning Partnership 'Procurement of a Greater Nottingham Community Gynaecology Service'
- 5 Background papers, other than published works or those disclosing exempt or confidential information
- 5.1 None
- 6 Published documents referred to in compiling this report
- 6.1 None

7 Wards affected

7.1 All

8 Contact information

8.1 Jane Garrard, Senior Governance Officer jane.garrard@nottinghamcity.gov.uk
0115 8764315